

Position: Intern – Computer Software and Media Implementation

SoDak Labs, Inc., is seeking qualified candidates for the position of Computer Software and Media Implementation intern. This full-time position for May-August 2019 offers a competitive salary and hands-on learning. The position may continue throughout the school year on a part-time basis. The summer position is located in Brookings, South Dakota, remote programming is an option during school year.

Projects:

- 1. Develop applications for in-house software (JR) using C# in a .net environment.
- 2. Improve and maintain in house lab software (JR) utilizing hand writing recognition software to create a lean efficient method of recording testing results. Integrate equipment such as electronic weighing balances, moisture testers, seed counters and other equipment for efficient electronic transfer of data. Understand the basics of the Jackrabbit program to be a backup resource for SoDak Labs. Develop a programming manual for JR software.
- 3. Set up ZOOM connection for online training, including use of magnification on images to insert live demo within the presentation real-time. Work on linking remote presenters with local live magnification.
- 4. Develop aids for customer use of submitting samples and retrieving results.

Required Skills /Experience:

- 1. Working to attain a Bachelor of Science Degree in Computer Science with focus in Software Development / Web Development / Digital Media.
- 2. Experience in programming using current languages and environments, mainly C# and .net environment. (Experience in backend programming with RDBMS like ASP.NET/ASP.NET MVC MS SQL Server or PHP MySQL is preferred but not required).
- 3. Excellent interpersonal, communication, and organizational skills.

Work Status: Full time for May – August 2019.

Reporting: Tim Gutormson

How to Apply:

Interested individuals should submit a letter of interest and resume to Tim <u>Gutormson@sodaklabs.com</u> or mail Tim Gutormson, 236 32nd Avenue, Brookings, SD 57006. Applications evaluated April 15 or until position is filled. For more information about SoDak Labs, Inc. visit our website at www.SoDakLabs.com.

SoDak Labs Inc. provides equal employment opportunities (EEO) to all employees and applicants for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability or genetics.